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4.  SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE 
 

4. Switched Access Service Rates (continued) 
 
C. End Office 

 
 
Service Component 

 
Originating 
($ Per MOU) 

 
Terminating 
($ Per MOU)  

   8YY Non-8YY  
 

Switched Access - No minimum 
Volume  

Switched Access - VOIP 
Switched Access - Unbundled 

 
$.000000 (R) 
 
$.000000 (R) 
$.000000 (R) 
 

 
$.003859  
 
$.002264 
$.003859 
 

 
 $.0000  

 
 $.0000  
 $.0000  

Shared Trunk Port 
 
Shared Trunk Port - VOIP 

     N/A N/A $.000000 
 

$.000000 $.000000 (R) $.001595 

 
D. 800/888 TOLL FREE SERVICE 

 
 
Service Component 

 
Non-Recurring 

 
Per Query 

 
800 Data Base Query  

 
None 

 
.000200(R)  

 
E. Operator Transfer 

 
 
Service Component 

 
Non-Recurring 

 
Per Call 

 
Operator Transfer (per call) 

 
None 

 
$0.322665  

 
F. Presubscription 

 
 
Service Component 

 
Non-Recurring 

 
Recurring 

 
Presubscription (Per Line) 

 
$5.00 

 
None 

 
G. Directory Assistance 

 
 
Service Component 

 
Non-Recurring 

 
Recurring 

 
Directory Assistance Service 

Call 

 
 
None 

 
 
$.258247  

 
 
 


