PRICE LIST

6TH REVISED PAGE 4

SUPERSEDING 5TH REVISED PAGE 4

ISSUED: JUNE 30, 2023 EFFECTIVE: AUGUST 1, 2023 TRICIA CONWAY, DIRECTOR

4. SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE

- 4. Switched Access Service Rates (continued)
 - C. End Office

Service Component	Originating (\$ Per MOU)		Terminating (\$ Per MOU)
	8YY	Non-8YY	
Switched Access - No minimum Volume Switched Access - VOIP Switched Access - Unbundled	\$.000000 (R) \$.000000 (R) \$.000000 (R)	\$.003859 \$.002264 \$.003859	\$.0000 \$.0000 \$.0000
Shared Trunk Port	N/A	N/A	\$.00000
Shared Trunk Port - VOIP	\$.000000 (R)	\$.001595	\$.000000

D. 800/888 TOLL FREE SERVICE

Service Component	Non-Recurring	Per Query
800 Data Base Query	None	.000200(R)

E. Operator Transfer

Service Component	Non-Recurring	Per Call
Operator Transfer (per call)	None	\$0.322665

F. Presubscription

Service Component	Non-Recurring	Recurring
Presubscription (Per Line)	\$5.00	None

G. Directory Assistance

Service Component	Non-Recurring	Recurring
Directory Assistance Service Call	None	\$.258247